District I			KE(	Ceived										
	State of Energy Minerals	New Mex and Natura	ico l Resourc <b>as</b>	10 2000	Form C-14 Revised October 10, 20									
301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III	Oil Conser	vation Div		10 2009	Submit 2 Copies to appropria									
000 R10 Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV	1220 South	nservation Division HOBBSOCD outh St. Francis Dr. Submit 2 Copies to appropri District Office in accordation by with Rule 116 on by												
220 S St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505		e, NM 875			side of for									
Release	e Notification	n and Co	orrective A	ction										
		<b>OPERA</b>		🗌 Initi	al Report 🛛 🔀 Final Rep									
Name of Company Wind Kiver / RAN Address Collier Genter Way Suite		Contact Allan Standefer Telephone No. 432 - 557 - 8722												
Facility Name Satellite #3 Fluid Tra		Facility Typ		ssi- 81 fer Line	42									
Surface Owner Woolworth Trust		Wind		Lease N	No. #49									
		•		••••••										
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet	t from the North	South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	23869.00.00									
H 6 255 37E					bea									
	e N320-9'- 43,	o <sup>11</sup>	· · · ·		L									
Latitud				- 11 - 43"										
Type of Release Oil & Water	NATURE	T		Al Volumo I	Deservered									
Type of Release Oil & Water Source of Release Transfer Line		Volume of Release       7 BBL       Volume Recovered       None         Date and Hour of Occurrence       9.02       Date and Hour of Discovery       9.02												
Was Immediate Notice Given?	Not Required	If YES, To Whom? 3:00												
By Whom? Allon Standefer		Date and Hour												
Was a Watercourse Reached?	·		olume Impacting t	he Watercourse.										
🗌 Yes 🗹 No														
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*														
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* NCNE Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Take Transfer Line had a leak to Sundance also Scc Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*	aped com	2 100	Comt a tion of	crea a f lease - Dug	I handed off Road									
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* None Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Take Transfer Line had a leak to Sundance also sce Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* leak, Hunled off 120 yobs of in 240 yobs of Bachfill	aped com Pasture of Cont. So to cover	t cea oil to area	Cont a tian off se Road Sundan and Ra	- Dug ice for D ise Back	out and clam isposal, Hauled to growed le									
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* NCNE Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Take Transfer Line had a leak to Sundance also sce Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* leak, Hunled off 120 yds of the 240 yols of Backfill hereby certify that the information given above is true regulations all operators are required to report and/or for bublic health or the environment. The acceptance of a should their operations have failed to adequately invess or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance	Pasture Pasture Cant. So to cover the and complete to the file certain release no a C-141 report by the stigate and remediate	t Cea il to avea ne best of my otifications ar e NMOCD m e contamination	Cont a tian off se Road Sundan and Ra knowledge and un d perform correc arked as "Final Ro on that pose a thro	- Dug ise for P ise Backe inderstand that purs tive actions for rela- eport" does not reli- eat to ground water	out and class isposal, Hauled to growed le suant to NMOCD rules and eases which may endanger ieve the operator of liability r, surface water, human health									
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* NCME Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Take Transfer Line had a leak to Sundance also sco Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* leak, Hunled off 120 yds of in 240 yds of Backfill I hereby certify that the information given above is true regulations all operators are required to report and/or for public health or the environment. The acceptance of a should their operations have failed to adequately invess or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	Pasture Pasture Cant. So to cover the and complete to the file certain release no a C-141 report by the stigate and remediate	t Cea il to avea ne best of my otifications ar e NMOCD m e contaminations ocs not relieved	Comt a Him The se Road Sundan and Ra knowledge and un ad perform correc arked as "Final Ro on that pose a thre e the operator of r OIL CONS	- Durg ise for P ise Back nderstand that purs tive actions for rele eport" does not reli eat to ground water responsibility for co SERVATION	out and class isposal, Hauled to growed le suant to NMOCD rules and eases which may endanger ieve the operator of liability r, surface water, human health ompliance with any other									
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* NCML Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Take Transfer Line had a leak to Sundance also sce Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* leak, Hawled off 120 yds of in 240 yds of Backfill Hereby certify that the information given above is tru regulations all operators are required to report and/or for public health or the environment. The acceptance of a should their operations have failed to adequately invess or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: Printed Name Tacob Melancon	Pasture Pasture Cont. So to cover to cover te and complete to the file certain release no a C-141 report by the stigate and remediate of a C-141 report de	t Cea to avea the best of my otifications ar e NMOCD m e contamination ocs not relieved	Court a tim Or se Road Sundan and Ra knowledge and un d perform correc arked as "Final Ra on that pose a three e the operator of r	- Durg ise for P ise Backen nderstand that purs tive actions for rele eat to ground water responsibility for con- SERVATION	out and class isposal, Hauled to growed le suant to NMOCD rules and eases which may endanger ieve the operator of liability r, surface water, human health ompliance with any other									
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* NCNL Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Take Transfer Line had a leak to Sundance also sce Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* leak, Hunled off 120 yds of in 240 yds of Bachfill Thereby certify that the information given above is tru regulations all operators are required to report and/or for public health or the environment. The acceptance of a should their operations have failed to adequately invess or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature:	Pasture Pasture Cont. So to cover to cover te and complete to the file certain release no a C-141 report by the stigate and remediate of a C-141 report de	Approved by	Cont a tim off se Road Sundan and Ra knowledge and un d perform correc arked as "Final Ra on that pose a three e the operator of r <u>OIL CONS</u>	- Durg ise for P ise Backe inderstand that purs tive actions for rele eat to ground water responsibility for co SERVATION	out and clam isposal, Hauled to growed le suant to NMOCD rules and eases which may endanger ieve the operator of liability r, surface water, human health ompliance with any other <u>DIVISION</u>									
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* NCNL Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Take Transfer Line had a leak to Sundance also sce Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* leak, Hawled off 120 yds of in 240 yds of Backfill Hereby certify that the information given above is tru regulations all operators are required to report and/or for bublic health or the environment. The acceptance of a should their operations have failed to adequately investor or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: Printed Name Tacob Melancon Fitle: Environmental Supervise E-mail Address: Jacob & It cil and	Pasture Pasture Cont. So to cover to co	Approved by	Cont a Him off Le Road Sundan and Ra knowledge and un d perform correc arked as "Final Ro on that pose a three e the operator of r <u>OIL CONS</u> ENSULENCIMER District Supervise e: 07/30 \\0	- Durg ise for P ise Bock nderstand that purs tive actions for rele eport" does not reli cat to ground water esponsibility for co SERVATION	out and clam isposal, Hauled to growed le suant to NMOCD rules and eases which may endanger ieve the operator of liability r, surface water, human health ompliance with any other <u>DIVISION</u>									

-

۰.

Windriver

## RECEIVED DEC 1 0 2009 HOBBSOCD

Sattelite #3 Fluid Transfer Line

December 10<sup>th</sup> 2009

## Final Report

Sattelite #3 Fluid Transfer Line had a leak and oil and produced water ran into pasture and ran down lease road. Dug out contamination where leak occurred and clamped leak also scraped lease road and hauled contaminated soil to Sundance for disposal. Hauled off a total of 120yds of contaminated soil. Hauled back in 240yds of backfill to raise ground level to original level at the request of landowner.

Jacob Melancon

ambia

Panther Energy

P.O. BOX 1332 - JAL, NM 88252 PHONE (575)395-2654 		vel Ti ding '	Time															P (	D P	SOX	(13	32	-JA	I.N	N۸												
$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$						_ 111	10			~~~~~	. <b></b>	m						1.2									52								-		
YD. DUMP TRUCK     12     DATE     9.22.2009       54	T	vel Ti																	P	но	INE	(57	(5)3	95-	265	54											
YD. DUMP TRUCK     12     DATE     9.22.2009       54	Но	irs W	orke	d				(l)	\$				Pe	er H	our		******		\$						-												
LEASE         LEASE         14       15       16       17       18       19       20       21       22       23       24       25       26       27       28       29       30       COMPANY       TOTAL	TT	IICI	KRE	2	1	Pan.	મ	10	r	۶	2		- 4 1									Y	D. I	)UN	1P ]	rri	JCF	ζ		12	e		1	DATI	Е	9.0	22.200
LEASE			RCC	·		• 0		жI.	M			<u></u>	77	፲		26	54	0				-															
LEASE																																					
LEASE																																					
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 COMPANY TOTAL																																					
																					. <u></u>		SAS	бЕ											<b></b>		
		DRI	ESS																							·····											·····
wind River 120 yds			Typ	_	_	-								_	1 12	213	3 14	15	16	17	181	921	0/21	22	23	24 25	5 26	27	28 :	29	30		co	MPAN	NY		тот
	<u>ک_</u> .	<u>. </u>			$\langle   \rangle$	$\langle   \times \rangle$	<u>( </u> ×	(1)	XX	$\langle \downarrow \rangle$	<u>X</u> ]>	少	<u>&gt;</u>	ଽ						$ \downarrow$	$\bot$			$\square$	_	$\bot$	$\square$	Ц		$\downarrow$	$ \bot $	$\omega$	ind i	live	ur_		120 .
				1	1	$\downarrow$	1	$\perp$	$\downarrow$	$\downarrow$	$\downarrow$	$\perp$	_	$\downarrow$			_			$\downarrow$	$\bot$		$\downarrow$	$\square$	_	$\downarrow$	4_			$\downarrow$	_						•
				1	$\perp$	1	$\downarrow$	Ļ	$\bot$	$\downarrow$	1	1	1	_	_		<u> </u>			$\downarrow$	_		4_	$\square$	$\downarrow$		<u> </u>		_	4	$\downarrow$						
				_	1	$\downarrow$	1	1	$\downarrow$	4	$\perp$	1		4	$\bot$	$\downarrow$	<u> </u>			$\downarrow$		_	<u> </u>	$\downarrow \downarrow$	$\downarrow$		4_		_	_	$\downarrow$		<u></u>				
		` <u>5</u> ~				L												2																		l	
	- `							×.	*																												
								~	*																												
, .																																			-		
																																			-		
																																			-		
																																			-		

Travel Time to	Inh																			G/																		
Hauling Time																P.(	О.	BO	Х	133	32	-JA	L,	NN	1 8	382	252	2										
-			m	to					m								ł	PH	or	NE I	[57	75)	395	5-2	65	4							Driver	Jes	c'e.			
Travel Time to Hours Worked	Joh	-								T)	la v I	Ia					4																Truck #	6	5			
Hours Worked	~ <b></b>			-	सः ।	Þ		_		ŗ	er i	101	. 11		****	***	-4e -					•			~ ~			187			12		D.M	rr.	ç	7.27	. 7 .	<u> </u>
TRUCKER			an	H	he	r	•	Er	12	M	74								•		Y	<b>D</b> .	υU	MI	P 1	K	UC	K			12	<u>-</u>	DA.	IE _		~ ~ >		21
TRUCKER		10	1	É	2.			Pa	m	H	les	_			39	5	à	26.	54	Ź								•										
COMPANY		W	12	a	<u> </u>	e:	4	ev					·								L	EA	SE															
ADDRESS_													÷																								·····	
COMPANY																~~~~					LI	EA	SE															
ADDRESS _																																						
MATERIAL TYPE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	T	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	11	8 19	)2	02	1 2	2 2	3 2	42	5	26	27	28	29	30	COMP	ANY		1	TOTA	L
hAll	X	x	x	X	X	X		</td <td>x</td> <td><math>\langle x \rangle</math></td> <td>1)</td> <td>3</td> <td>T</td> <td>L</td> <td>Ι</td> <td>I</td> <td>Ι</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>windk</td> <td>iver</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>240</td> <td></td>	x	x	x	x	X	x	x	X	x	X	X	$\langle x \rangle$	1)	3	T	L	Ι	I	Ι						windk	iver			240	
																			1																			
				Ι		Τ	Τ	Т	Т	Τ	Т				Γ	Γ	Γ	Τ	Γ	Т	Т	Τ	Т	Τ	Τ	Т	Т	Τ	Τ	1	Τ	Т				1		
				1	Ť	$\uparrow$	T	Ť	$\uparrow$	$\dagger$	1	1			Γ		Γ	$\top$	T	$\top$	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	Ť	1	1	+	1				1		
K.s				$\square$	†	$\uparrow$	$\dagger$	$\dagger$	$\dagger$	$\dagger$	+	1			┢		$\square$	$\top$	T	$\dagger$	$\uparrow$	$\dagger$	$\uparrow$	T	$\dagger$	$\dagger$	$\uparrow$	+	-†	1	-+	1						-
	L	ليسب		سمسط			-f	<u> </u>							1	- <sup>2</sup>	í	<u>í</u>		- <u>i</u>						- <u>(</u>						-				-		

. .

\* whoolworth Trust PIT

	RECEIVED
	bf New Mexico Is and Natural Resources UEC 10 2004 Revised October 10, 2003
1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210	
1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec NM 87410	District Office in accordance
1220 C. St. English Dr. Conta Fr. NM 97505	ith St. Francis Dr. with Rule 116 on back side of form
	on and Corrective Action ,
	<b>OPERATOR</b> Initial Report I Final Report
Name of Company Wind Kiver / RANGER	Contact Allan Stande fer
Address Collier Center Way Suite 206	Telephone No. 432 557 8722
Facility Name Satellike #3 Fluid Transfer Lin	Facility Type
Surface Owner Cheolworth Trust Mineral Owner	r Wind River Lease No. # 49
LOCATIO	DN OF RELEASE AP1 # 30.025,23868'00.00
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the Nor	th/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County
H 6 255 37E	
Latitude	Longitude
N 32° - 9 - 43.5	$103^{\circ} - 11' - 43''$ E OF RELEASE
Type of Release O: + Worker	Volume of Release <b>7 8BL</b> Volume Recovered <b>NONE</b>
Source of Release Transfer Line	Date and Hour of Occurrence 9.02.09 Date and Hour of Discovery 9.02.20
Was Immediate Notice Given?	d Torney Thompson - Land Man 3:00p.
By Whom? Allan Stunde fer	Date and Hour 9.02.2009 3:00 p.M.
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.
Yes Y No	
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*	
none	
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Transfer line had a heak, oil	and water went into restand
and han done lease hoad Du	and water went into pasture goat and fixed leak
nun done jean ring	y and Fixed read
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*	
Pasture and leave the hand	were affected Dugout cent. Soil
and scraped Road	
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to	the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by t	notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remedi-	ate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other
	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Signature: Jan Talca	
	Approved by District Supervisor: JAPORA COLONY
Printed Name. Jacob Melancen	JAROGE Edrams
Title: Environmental Supervisor	Approval Date: 07/30/10 Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: Jacob @ 3Koil and gas. com	Conditions of Approval:
Date:         9.03.2009         Phone:         575-631-8037           Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary	IRP-10-7-2591

ttach Additional Sheets If Necessary